1 / 8
2025/08/18(A/2)
DB3-xxDxxLS Series
DC-DC Converter | 3W | SIP6 | Fixed voltage input, unregulated output | 3000VDC
Features
SIP6 Package
Operating Temperature Range: -40℃ ~ +105℃
Isolation Voltage: 3000VDC

Load (µF)
Max.
Nominal (Range)
(VDC)
Voltage
(VDC)
Current (mA)
Min.
Current (mA)
Max.
EN/UL
Pending
DB3-05D03LS 5 (4.5~5.5) ±3.3 ±30 ±300 79 1200
DB3-05D05LS 5 (4.5~5.5) ±5 ±30 ±300 81 1200
DB3-05D09LS 5 (4.5~5.5) ±9 ±17 ±167 84 470
DB3-05D12LS 5 (4.5~5.5) ±12 ±13 ±125 83 220
DB3-05D15LS 5 (4.5~5.5) ±15 ±10 ±100 84 220
DB3-05D24LS 5 (4.5~5.5) ±24 ±7 ±63 83 220
DB3-12D03LS 12 (10.8~13.2) ±3.3 ±30 ±300 80 1200
DB3-12D05LS 12 (10.8~13.2) ±5 ±30 ±300 81 1000
DB3-12D09LS 12 (10.8~13.2) ±9 ±17 ±167 82 560
DB3-12D12LS 12 (10.8~13.2) ±12 ±13 ±125 85 470
DB3-12D15LS 12 (10.8~13.2) ±15 ±10 ±100 85 220
DB3-12D24LS 12 (10.8~13.2) ±24 ±7 ±63 85 220
DB3-15D03LS 15 (13.5~16.5) ±3.3 ±30 ±300 80 1200
DB3-15D05LS 15 (13.5~16.5) ±5 ±30 ±300 81 1200
DB3-xxDxxLS Series
DC-DC Converter丨 3W丨 SIP6丨 Fixed voltage input, unregulated output丨 3000VDC
2 / 82025/08/18(A/2)
Selection Guide
Certification Part No.
Input Voltage Output Full Load
Efficiency (%)
Typ.
Capacitive
Load(µF)
Max.*
Nominal(Range)
(VDC)
Voltage
(VDC)
Current (mA)
Min.
Current (mA)
Max.
EN/UL
Pending
DB3-15D09LS 15 (13.5~16.5) ±9 ±17 ±167 83 470
DB3-15D12LS 15 (13.5~16.5) ±12 ±13 ±125 85 470
DB3-15D15LS 15 (13.5~16.5) ±15 ±10 ±100 85 220
DB3-15D24LS 15 (13.5~16.5) ±24 ±7 ±63 86 220
DB3-24D03LS 24 (21.6~26.4) ±3.3 ±30 ±300 80 1000
DB3-24D05LS 24 (21.6~26.4) ±5 ±30 ±300 82 1000
DB3-24D09LS 24 (21.6~26.4) ±9 ±17 ±167 83 560
DB3-24D12LS 24 (21.6~26.4) ±12 ±13 ±125 85 470
DB3-24D15LS 24 (21.6~26.4) ±15 ±10 ±100 86 220
DB3-24D24LS 24 (21.6~26.4) ±24 ±7 ±63 87 220
Note:
1. *The capacitive load of the two outputs for positive and negative output is the same.
2. The above efficiency is measured at nominal input voltage and rated output load.
DB3-xxDxxLS Series